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Showing 137 of 137 responses

Showing all responses
Showing all questions

Response rate: 22%

Section A - Your experience as a principal investigator/research leader.

How long have you been a Pl/research leader?

less than 1 year - 5 (3.7%)
1year [ 5 37%)
2vyears [ 6 44%)
3vears |G 11 ¢.1%)
4 years - 5 (3.7%)
syears [ 4 29%)
6 years - 8 (5.9%)
7 years - 5 (3.7%)
gyears [N 8 5.9%)
9vyears [ 2 (1.5%)
10years | 12 c8%
more than 10vears | s 7%

How long have you been a Pl/research leader in your current institution?
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less than 1 year _ 8 (5.9%)

1year _ 9 (6.6%)

2 years _ 12 (8.8%)
vears [N 14 (10.3%)
4 years _ 9 (6.6%)

5years _ 8 (5.9%)

6vears || NI 12 3%

7 years - 3 (2.2%)

8 years _ 9 (6.6%)

gvears [ 4 29%
10vears |G 8 9%

more than 10 vears | <o (295

What is your main subject specialism?

A1 Clinical Medicine [[JJi] 2 (1.5%)
A2 Public Health, Health [JJJij 2 (1.5%)

Services and Primary Care

A3 Allied Health Professions, [ 1 (0.7%)
Dentistry, Nursing and
Pharmacy

A4 Psychology, Psychiatry and _ 12 (8.8%)

Neuroscience

A5 Biological Sciences | 27 (19.9%)

A6 Agriculture, Veterinary and | 0
Food Science

B7 Earth Systems and _ 5 (3.7%)

Environmental Sciences

B8 Chemistry || G o 5%
B9 Physics || T 1o 74%
B10 Mathematical Sciences ||| GGG 12 65%)
B11 Computer Science and _ 7 (5.1%)

Informatics

B12 Aeronautical, Mechanical, | 0
Chemical and Manufacturing
Engineering

B13 Electrical and Electronic | 0

Fnoincarina Matalliirov and
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Materials

B14 Civil and Construction | 0
Engineering

B15 General Engineering | 0

C16 Architecture, Built | 0

Environment and Planning

C17 Geography, Environmental - 4 (2.9%)
Studies and Archaeology

C18 Economics and Econometrics _ 6 (4.4%)

C19 Business and Management - 4 (2.9%)
Studies

C20Law | 0

C21 Politics and International . 1 (0.7%)
Studies

C22 Social Work and Social . 1 (0.7%)
Policy
C23 Sociology | 0

C24 Anthropology and - 2 (1.5%)
Development Studies

C25 Education | 0

C26 Sport and Exercise | 0
Sciences, Leisure and Tourism

D27 Area Studies | 0

D28 Modern Languages and _ 9 (6.6%)

Linguistics

D29 English Language and _ 6 (4.4%)
Literature
D30 History |GG 8 (5.5%)

D31 Classics [ 2 (15%)

D32 Philosophy [N 4 29%)

D33 Theology and Religious [JJ] 1 (0.7%)
Studies

D34 Art and Design: History, | 0
Practice and Theory

D35 Music, Drama, Dance and | 0
Performing Arts

D36 Communication, Cultural . 1 (0.7%)
and Media Studies, Library and
Information Management
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For how many people are you responsible?
4.1 Academic staff

Academic staff - Please select one response per row

1 [ 3 26%)
2-3 [l 7 (6.1%)
4-6 | 2 (1L7%)
7-10 | 0
11-20 [ 4 3:5%)

>20 [ 13 (11.3%)

4.2 Postgraduate research students

-l Postgraduate research students - Please select one response per row

None [ NG 13 ©.9%
1 I s (137%)
22 [ 57 (5.5
4-c I, >3 (21.4%)
7-10 I 5 (6.9%)
11-20 [ 4 3.1%)
>20 [ 2 (1.5%)

4.3 Research staff

Research staff - Please select one response per row

4/ 44



None I : (<0
1 [ 29 (25.4%)
2> [ 27 (:7%)
46 N & 7%
7-10 [ 2 (18%)
11-20 ] 1 0.9%)
>20 [ 1 0.9%)

4.4  Technical support staff

Technical support staff - Please select one response per row

None | 75 (74.3%)
1 I s (178%)
2-3 [ 5 5%)
4-6 | 2 2%)
7-10 | 0
11-20 | 0
>20 | 1 (1%)

4.5 Administrative support staff

Administrative support staff - Please select one response per row

None I 7: (215
1 [ 9 54%)
2-3 [ 4 42%)
4-6 I 4 (4.2%)
7-10 | 1 (1%)
11-20 | 0
>20 | 0

5/ 44



Section B - Recognition and value.

a) Research activity
5.1 Academic collaborations (including interdisciplinary and international)

Academic collaborations (including interdisciplinary and international) - My institution recognises and values the
contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 24 (17.6%)
rsree [ ¢ (<1 5%
Disagree _ 18 (13.2%)
Disagree strongly - 10 (7.4%)
N/A | 0

WMl Academic collaborations (including interdisciplinary and international) - | think this activity is very important in
being a successful Pl/research leader:

rerce IR  (275%)

Disagree . 3 (2.2%)
Disagree strongly | 0
N/A | 0

5.2 Advancing your research area

Advancing your research area - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 38 (27.9%)
rpree I, ¢ (7%
Disagree _ 24 (17.6%)
Disagree strongly - 8 (5.9%)

N/A | 1 07%)
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Advancing your research area - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly [ (0 (/5:3%)
Asrce N 27 (0%

Disagree | 0
Disagree strongly | 0
N/A | 1 (07%)

5.3 Collaborations outside HE (with other sectors, research users)

Collaborations outside HE (with other sectors, research users) - My institution recognises and values the
contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 15 (11.1%)
Agree |, <o (51.1%)
Disagree _ 25 (18.5%)
Disagree strongly - 6 (4.4%)

/A [ 2o (14:8%)

Collaborations outside HE (with other sectors, research users) - | think this activity is very important in being a
successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly | NN 3+ (25.6%)
Agree [, <7 (50.4%)
Disagree [ NG 23 (17.3%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (0.8%)

NA [ 8 (6%

5.4 Good research conduct (ethics, intellectual property, etc)

Good research conduct (ethics, intellectual property, etc) - My institution recognises and values the contribution |
make to:
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Agree strongly _ 26 (19.1%)
Agree [N 75 (55.9%)
Disagree _ 17 (12.5%)

Disagree strongly - 4 (2.9%)

NA [ 13 96%)

M8 Good research conduct (ethics, intellectual property, etc) - | think this activity is very important in being a
successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly |, 7 (56.7%)
ngree [N 51 (33.1%)

Disagree I 1 (0.7%)

Disagree strongly | 0

NA [ 6 45%)

5.5 Research outputs, including publications

BIIN Research outputs, including publications - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree srongly I : (<55
rsree [N 5 (2%
Disagree [ 10 7.4%

Disagree strongly - 4 (2.9%)
N/A | 0

Research outputs, including publications - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research
leader:
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Agreestrongly Y (0 (/65"
g

Disagree | 0
Disagree strongly I 1 (0.7%)
N/A | 0

5.6 Securing research funding

Securing research funding - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agreesstrongly | R 61 (44.5%)
Agree [N <5 (40.1%)
Disagree _ 13 (9.5%)

Disagree strongly - 3 (2.2%)

NA [l 5 Be%

Securing research funding - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly | 6 (47.1%)
Agree [ 61 (44.9%)
Disagree - 6 (4.4%)

Disagree strongly . 3 (2.2%)
NA Il 2 (15%)

B b) Inspiring/leading other researchers
6.1 Building a research group

Building a research group - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:
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Agree strongly _ 21 (15.7%)
rsree [N : (55
Disagree _ 27 (20.1%)
Disagree strongly - 4 (3%)

NA [T 13 97%

Building a research group - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree sronely [ 0 (525
R
Disagree - 9 (6.8%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (0.8%)

NA R 6 5%

6.2 Leading a research group

Leading a research group - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 18 (13.5%)
Agree [ 75 (57.1%)
Disagree | NN 24 (18%)

Disagree strongly . 3 (2.3%)

NA [T 12 9%

Leading a research group - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreesstrongly | R <5 (53.1%)
Agree [N <7 (36.2%)
Disagree - 9 (6.9%)

Disagree strongly | 0

NA [l 5 Gs%)
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6.3 Motivating individuals

Motivating individuals - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 13 (10.1%)
rgrec I ¢ 1%
Disagree |GG 37 (25.7%)
Disagree strongly _ 11 (8.5%)
NA [ 6 47%)

Motivating individuals - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly | ¢ (63.3%)
Agree NN <> (328%)

Disagree I 2 (1.6%)
Disagree strongly | 0
NA I 3 23%)

6.4 Providing career development advice to others on careers inside higher education

XN Providing career development advice to others on careers inside higher education - My institution recognises and
values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 12 (9.1%)
rcree [N 5 <.
oisagree I > (5 1%)
Disagree strongly _ 9 (6.8%)
NA [ w0 7.6%

Providing career development advice to others on careers inside higher education - | think this activity is very
important in being a successful Pl/research leader:
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Agree strongly _ 46 (34.8%)
Agree [, 7 (57.6%)
Disagree - 6 (4.5%)
Disagree strongly | 0
NA [l 4 3%

6.5 Providing career development advice to others on careers outside higher education

Providing career development advice to others on careers outside higher education - My institution recognises
and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly - 4 (3%)
rsree [ 25 (55
oisgrec I, - (<: )
Disagree strongly _ 15 (11.4%)
va I 25 (15.7%

Providing career development advice to others on careers outside higher education - | think this activity is very

important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly _ 32 (24.2%)
reree I, 5 (<05%)
pisagree [ NN 3o (227%)
Disagree strongly - 4 (3%)

vn I 1 (.15

c) Management activity

7.1 Appraisal/review of staff

Appraisal/review of staff - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:
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Agree strongly _ 10 (7.6%)
rsree [N 5: (%)
Disagree _ 26 (19.8%)
Disagree strongly - 7 (5.3%)
A [ :o (229%)

Appraisal/review of staff - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly _ 25 (19.4%)
rsree [ 7 (<125
Disagree || G 15 (116%

Disagree strongly I 1 (0.8%)

NA [ 5 7%)

7.2 Budget/finance management

Budget/finance management - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly - 7 (5.4%)
Agree | <5 (36.9%)
Disagree | <0 (30.8%)
Disagree strongly - 7 (5.4%)
va I ¢ (21.5%)

Budget/finance management - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly | N 31 (24.2%)
rerec I 7 (57
Disagree _ 15 (11.7%)

Disagree strongly | 0

NA T 9 7%
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7.3 Developing research staff

Developing research staff - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 12 (9.2%)
Agree [, 5+ (41.5%)
Disagree |G s¢ (27.7%)
Disagree strongly _ 8 (6.2%)
NA [T 20 (154%)

Developing research staff - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agreestrongly [N <5 (37.2%)
Agree [ 7 (57.4%)

Disagree I 1 (0.8%)

Disagree strongly | 0

NA [l 6 47%)

7.4 Managing research staff performance

V¥Y Managing research staff performance - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 9 (6.9%)
rsree [ 5: (G2 5%
SR ——lTl
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)

W

Managing research staff performance - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research
leader:

|
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Agree strongly _ 41 (32%)
Agree [N, <o (53.9%)
Disagree - 5 (3.9%)
Disagree strongly | 0

NA [ 13 (102%)

7.5 Managing/supervising other staff

¥l Managing/supervising other staff - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 9 (6.9%)
rsree I < (32.3%)
oisagree [N : (21 5%
Disagree strongly - 4 (3.1%)

v I 7 (3627

Managing/supervising other staff - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly _ 22 (17.5%)
rcree [, < 0%
Disagree || I 11 87%)

Disagree strongly | 0

v e

7.6 Supervising research students

Supervising research students - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:
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Agree strongly _ 27 (20.3%)
rsree [ ¢ (<2 %)
Disagree || 14 (105%)

Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)
NA [l 4 3%

Supervising research students - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

g ——————

Disagree I 1 (0.8%)
Disagree strongly I 1 (0.8%)
N/A | 1 0.8%)

a d) Engagement and impact
8.1 Demonstrating the impact of research

BN Demonstrating the impact of research - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 31 (23.5%)
rgree N ;- 5%
Disagree [ NG 25 (159%
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)

NA [ 7 3%

Demonstrating the impact of research - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research
leader:
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Oiscgree N 23 (17,6

Disagree strongly . 3 (2.3%)
N/A | 0

8.2 Knowledge exchange (through collaborative training, people exchange, commercialisation and development)

Knowledge exchange (through collaborative training, people exchange, commercialisation and development) - My
institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 12 (9.2%)
rrec I <o ;2%
DIl 000 [ELEeERRA)
Disagree strongly - 6 (4.6%)

vn I 2 (165%)

Knowledge exchange (through collaborative training, people exchange, commercialisation and development) - |
think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly _ 31 (23.8%)
Agree [, 55 (44.6%)
Disagree ([ GGG 27 205%)
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)

NA T 9 6.9%)

8.3 Management and administration within the institution

RN Management and administration within the institution - My institution recognises and values the contribution |
make to:
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Agree strongly _ 14 (10.6%)
rsree [N 7 (56.1%)
Disagree _ 27 (20.5%)
Disagree strongly - 8 (6.1%)

NA [ 9 ©8%

Management and administration within the institution - | think this activity is very important in being a successful
Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly _ 19 (14.6%)
rsree [ (505
Disagree _ 32 (24.6%)
Disagree strongly - 9 (6.9%)

NA [l 4 31%)

8.4 Public engagement and outreach activities

Public engagement and outreach activities - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 14 (10.6%)
Agree |, < (50%)
Disagree | 27 (257
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)

NA I 10 7.6%)

Public engagement and outreach activities - | think this activity is very important in being a successful
Pl/research leader:
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Agree stronely | <0 (05
rsree (I s (515
Disagree _ 18 (13.7%)

Disagree strongly - 4 (3.1%)
N/A | 1 0.8%)

8.5 Teaching and lecturing

Teaching and lecturing - My institution recognises and values the contribution | make to:

Agree strongly _ 26 (19.5%)
Agree [, 76 (57.1%)
Disagree _ 21 (15.8%)
Disagree strongly - 7 (5.3%)
NA ] 3 2:3%)

Teaching and lecturing - | think this activity is very important in being a successful Pl/research leader:

Agree strongly |, <9 (36.5%)
rree I, < - %)
Disagree _ 18 (13.5%)
Disagree strongly - 4 (3%)
N/A | 0

a Please provide any comments about the importance of research-related activities and how your contributions are
recognised and valued by your institution.
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Showing5 of 35 responses

Thisis very confusing. | do some of these things because of my research and others as Head of 124131-124125-7343063

Department
Institution supports with infrastructure, library, computing and other facilities. 124131-124125-7358769
Itis somewhatdisheartening that only one of the above questions relates to the actual 124131-124125-7391005

conductofresearch, "Advancing your research area", and that all others are about the
administration, dissemination or consequences of research.

Oneareathatisnotlisted aboveis therole of education outside of the institution, i.e. writing
pedagogical review articles, teaching at summer schools.

More could be done to value and recognise the contribution of research leaders/Pls, 124131-124125-7421354
especially when the role involves managing others. For example, through more training and

support, having staff supervision included in workload models. It seems that all that is valued

isresearch income, impactand outputs... but managing and motivating research staff and

studentsis critical to achieving these other things. More recognition of the links needed.

| do notfeel supported atthe moment but | have found a supportive senior research active 124131-124125-7535326
mentor within my University and that has helped me recover my motivation.

Section C - What makes a good research leader?

How important do you consider the following statements to be in the behaviours of an excellent research leader?

10.1 Advances significantly the discipline/research area

1 (very important) | 115 (85.2%)
2 I 16 (11.9%)
34 3%
4o
5 (not important at all) | 0

Don't know | 0

10.2 Appreciates and demonstrates the impact of research
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1 very importane) | 25 (20.5%

> I : 25
+ I 1 (o

5 (not important at all) - 3 (2.2%)
Don't know - 4 (3%)

2 |, 52 (38.8%)

10.3 Creates opportunities and nurtures researchers' careers

3 T
> I 15 (11

4 ] 107%)
5 (not important at all) I 1 (0.7%)
Don't know I 1 (0.7%)

1 very importane) | ¢ 5%

10.4 Engages inincome generation and advises and supports applications led by others

1 very importane) |  (2¢.7%)

> I, ¢ (207%)
4 N 6 (44%)

5 (not important at all) - 4 (3%)
Don't know . 2 (1.5%)

2 |, 55 (43.7%)

10.5 Exemplifies the highest standards of research integrity and conduct
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1 eryimportant) | 10 (20
2 I 17 (12.6%)
3l 7 52%

4 2 (15%)
5 (not important at all) | 0
Don't know I 1 (0.7%)

10.6 Influences, leads and manages researchers and groups using a range of leadership styles effectively

1 veryimportant) | 55 (0.7
2 [, 5 (37.8%)
s I s (133%)
4 N 5 37%)

5 (not important at all) I 1 (0.7%)
Don't know - 5 (3.7%)

10.7 Models exemplary continuing professional development behaviour to inspire others

1 very important) N 5 (2.7
2 [, <3 (32.1%)
> I . (157%)
4 I 7 52%)
5 (not important at all) - 5 (3.7%)
Don't know - 5 (3.7%)

Please use the dropdown lists to indicate your level of confidence in relation to the following aspects of leading
researchers, and where you would benefit from more support/training/development. If you don't do one of these
activities then please select 'not applicable (N/A)".

11.1 Conducting appraisals

Conducting appraisals - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)
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+ [, 30 (23.1%)
3 |y 57 (43.8%)
2 I 13 (10%)
1 [ 5 9%
NA [T 21 (162%)

iNMNsY Conducting appraisals - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No- 1 don'tneed acicions! Y 5 (<9<

development

ves - woutd benesc rorn N 5 (5045

further development

11.2 Leading your people/group

Leading your people/group - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I (3%
> I 5 (.5
> I 14 (105%

1 ] 1(08%)

vn I 1 (10.1%)

iNBWRsY Leading your people/group - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No- 1 don'tneed adicions! N ¢ (5257

development

ves - woutd benetc rorn Y 5 (+5.1%)

further development

11.3 Managing group/project finances
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Managing group/project finances - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I, 5 27.%)
> I 50 (3945
> I 25 (157%)
1 N 4 31%)

NA [ 13 (102%)

iNeHeY Managing group/project finances - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No- 1 don'tneed adicions! N ¢: (52.6%)

development

ves - would benetc rorn N 5 (7%

further development

11.4 Managing staff performance

Managing staff performance - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I 5 (117%)
> I 5: 5 3%)
> I 25 (0.5
1 T 5 7%
NA [T 20 (156%)

iM% Managing staff performance - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No- 1 don'tneed aditions! | N < (35.7%)

development

ves - woutd benescrorn | ¢ (61.3%)

further development
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11.5 Motivating individuals

Motivating individuals - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I, < (33:%)
> I s (/.25
> I 2 (5 5%)
1 [ 4 31%)

NA [l 5 G9%

NN Motivating individuals - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No -1 don't need additional - | 7 (60.2%)

development

Yes - Iwould benefit from | 7 (39.8%)

further development

11.6 Personal effectiveness (time management, etc)

Personal effectiveness (time management, etc) - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all
confident)

+ I 5o 5.5
> I <7 (.7%)

> I 2 )

1 [l 3 23%

N/A | 0

iMWHe) Personal effectiveness (time management, etc) - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?
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No- 1 don'tneed aditions! N 7 (6557

development

Yes- 1would benefit from [ -1 > 2%

further development

11.7 Providing research staff with advice on the range of career opportunities

Providing research staff with advice on the range of career opportunities - How confident are you? (4 = fully
confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I o (235
> I 5: (3755
2 | :: (225
1 [ 4 31%

NA [T 12 94%)

i Providing research staff with advice on the range of career opportunities - Would you benefit from more
support/training/development?

No- 1 don'tneed aditions! N < (555

development

ves - would benetc rorn N s (107

further development

11.8 Recruiting and selecting group members

Recruiting and selecting group members - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I : (7%
> I ¢ (7.5
> I 5 (145
1 1 08%)
NA [T 12 93%
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NN Recruiting and selecting group members - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No -1 don't need additional - | 7¢ (65.5%)

development

Yes - | would benefit from ||| N Nk 20 (345%)

further development

11.9 Supervising research students

Supervising research students - How confident are you? (4 = fully confident, 1 = not at all confident)

+ I 75 (5:.%)
> I, < .
2 [ 7 55%
1]o0

N/A ] 2 (L6%)

iNM°ReY Supervising research students - Would you benefit from more support/training/development?

No -1 don't need additional - | s¢ (72.3%)

development

Yes - 1 would benefit from ||| | T 33 27.7%)

further development

Please provide any comments about good research leadership or any aspect of training, support or other
development activities.

27/ 44



Showing5 of 25 responses

Quality of development s key. Most of what is on offer is trite and superficial. 124131-124125-7343063
Development best supplied by individuals from within my speciality - chemistry. 124131-124125-7358769
More subject specific training would be useful as there are different practices/career 124131-124125-7421354

pathways in the arts/social sciences as compared to sciences

Alotof the time gutinstinctis involved to make the group shine - this can't be taught but is 124131-124125-7535326
learned through experience. | have selected 'l would benefitfrom additional training' for

many of the responses - meaning the opportunity to keep abreast of new approaches required

by all. Also these sessions are good opportunities to discuss experiences with and exchange

ideas with peers.

Semi-retired, hence the limited range of activities detailed above. Have have extensive training 124131-124125-7587443
and experiencein this and previous academic posts, including HoD

Section D - How your institution supports you as a principal investigator/research leader.

Have you been appraised/reviewed in the past two years?

ves N 75 (5-.7%
]

Section D - How your institution supports you as a principal investigator/research leader.

You have not participated in appraisal because:

You are on probation? | 0

You've only recently been _ 7 (11.5%)

appointed?

Vou haven't been invited to o N :: (572

so?
You haven't arranged this? - 5 (8.2%)
You are not eligible? | 1 (1.6%)

Other reason _ 7 (11.5%)
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Section D - How your institution supports you as a principal investigator/research leader.

How would you rate the usefulness of your institution's staff review/appraisal scheme:
15.1 Overall?

IEWIEN Overall? - Please select...

Very useful [ 5 ©8%
sero! Y :: (5 <5
Not very useful _ 22 (29.7%)
Not at all useful - 6 (8.1%)

N/A | 0

15.2 For highlighting issues?

For highlighting issues? - Please select...

Very useful _ 7 (9.5%)
Useful | 2 (56.8%)
Notvery useful | R 20 (27%)

Notatall useful [l 4 5.4%)
N/A 1 (14%)

15.3 Inidentifying your strengths and achievements?

In identifying your strengths and achievements? - Please select...

Very useful _ 7 (9.5%)
Usero! N 30 (10.5%)
Notvery userc! N : (35.1%)
Notat all useful ||| T 11 (149%)

N/A | 0
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15.4 Inleading to training or other continuing professional development opportunities?

In leading to training or other continuing professional development opportunities? - Please select...

Very useful . 1 (1.4%)

Notatal userl | 5 (2c%

NA [l 2 27%)

15.5 Inleading to changes in work practices?

In leading to changes in work practices? - Please select...

Very useful JJ] 1 (1.4%)

s | 1 (2%
Notvery userul Y 35 (+7.5%)
Notat il userl | : (2 3%)

NA [l 2 27%)

15.6 In helping you focus on your career aspirations and how these are met by your current role?

In helping you focus on your career aspirations and how these are met by your current role? - Please select...

Very useful - 4 (5.4%)
Useful - [ 52 (43.2%)
Not very useful | 2¢ (35.1%)
Not atall useful ||| I w0 (135%)

NA [l 2 27%)

15.7 Inreviewing your personal progress?
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(WY |n reviewing your personal progress? - Please select...

Very useful _ 8 (10.8%)
useful | <2 (56.8%)
Not very useful | R 20 (27%)

Notatall useful [l 4 5.4%)
N/A | 0

Section D - How your institution supports you as a principal investigator/research leader.

During the past 12 months (or since taking up your current position if that is more recent) approximately how
many days have you spent on training and other continuing professional development activities?

None I 2: (17.5%)
Less than 1 day [ |\ 1 (121%)
1day |, 25 (22%)
2days |, 30 (22.7%)
sdays |G 1o (7.6%)
4days [ EEEEED ¢ (¢5%)
sdays [ 3 23%)
6days |GG 5 35%)
7days ] 1 0.8%)
gdays [l 2 (15%)
9 days | 0
10days [} 1 0.8%)
More than 10 days - 3 (2.3%)

Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.
17.1 | am appropriately rewarded for my contributions to the institution

| am appropriately rewarded for my contributions to the institution - Please select...
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Agree strongly _ 17 (12.6%)

rsree [N o (<4 %)

Disagree I <o (295
Disagree strongly _ 14 (10.4%)

Don't know - 4 (3%)

17.2 | am satisfied with my work-life balance

| am satisfied with my work-life balance - Please select...

Agree strongly _ 14 (10.3%)

Agree [N, <1 (44.9%)

Disagree |GG 35 (28.7%)
Disagree strongly _ 20 (14.7%)

Don'tknow [ 2 (1.5%)

17.3 | believe | am well led by institutional senior management

| believe | am well led by institutional senior management - Please select...

Agree strongly _ 15 (11.2%)
rsree I 5 (-5
SR ———llTr
Disagree strongly _ 21 (15.7%)
Don'tknow [N 7 52%

17.4 |feelintegrated within the institution

| feel integrated within the institution - Please select...
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Agree strongly _ 29 (21.3%)
rsree [ 7 (5157
Disagree _ 26 (19.1%)
Disagree strongly - 9 (6.6%)

Don't know . 2 (1.5%)

17.5 Ihave a good level of job satisfaction

I have a good level of job satisfaction - Please select...

Agree strongly _ 36 (26.7%)
Agree [, 75 (55.6%)
Disagree || TG 8 (133%)
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.7%)
Don'tknow | 1 (0.7%)

17.6 lunderstand how my research activities are aligned with my institution's strategic priorities

I understand how my research activities are aligned with my institution's strategic priorities - Please select...

Agree strongly _ 20 (14.7%)
B e
Disagree [ NG 23 (206%)
Disagree strongly _ 14 (10.3%)
Don'tknow [l 7 5.1%)

Please provide any comments about review, appraisal and engagement.
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Showing 5 of 23 responses

Everybody is extremely busy as the university put on more admin instead of allowing people to 124131-124125-7315813
think. This eats energy and time from the senior management. One sad exampleis that much

workwas putinto REF but the university did not recognise those schools who succeeded in

high grades. Again, this eats the senior staff's energy which is then not available to guide more

junior staff.

St. Andrews University is a good employer and a good place to work 124131-124125-7358769

Appraisals always tend to focus on the negative/what more to be doneinstead of actually 124131-124125-7421354
recognising and praising the positive successes, which can be very de-motivating. Better

mentoring needed for mid-career staff, it's not just early-career staff who benefit from this.

Overal weekly workload just seems to be growing all the time, and this makes maintaining a

healthy work-life balance difficult

I have no idea how my outputs are viewed by the institution. My school has recently appointed 124131-124125-7535326
anew Dean and this transition has been ademoralising exercise - the new Dean's management

methods are draconian and yet we do not seem to have recourse. | am not singled out by this

brutal approach butitisdemeaning and unproductive. Yet Pl's just seem to take it -this

suggests to me that the position of academic Pls is currently very weak and insecure - this

should notbe the case. Just because of austerity we should not be treated like disposable

unworthies - collective lack of respect is the thing | find hardest and most surprising.

All | getiscriticism at the moment. 124131-124125-7551184

Please tell us which School you work in.
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ArtHistory [JJ] 1 0.8%)

Biology | 22 (17.3%)
Chemistry _ 10 (7.9%)
Classics [l 2 (16%)
Computer Science _ 7 (5.5%)
Divinity [JJj 1 0.8%)
Economics & Finance _ 5 (3.9%)
English | N 5 39%
Geography & Geosciences _ 11 (8.7%)
History [ ¢ 2%
International Relations | 0
Management _ 4 (3.1%)
Mathematics & Statistics _ 11 (8.7%)
Medicine [ N | 5 7%
Modern Languages _ 7 (5.5%)
Philosophy, Anthropology & _ 5 (3.9%)

Film Studies

Physics & Astronomy _ 9 (7.1%)
Psychology & Neuroscience _ 10 (7.9%)

Section E - Equality and diversity.

Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statement:
20.1 | believe my institution is committed to equality and diversity

| believe my institution is committed to equality and diversity

Agree strongly _ 47 (34.6%)
rgree N ' 5.3%)
Disagree [ 10 7.4%)
Disagree strongly - 6 (4.4%)
Don'tknow [ 6 4.4%)

35/ 44



Overall, | think that staff at my institution are treated fairly, regardless of ethnic background, gender, gender
identity, religion or belief, sexual orientation, disability or age with regard to:

21.1 Recruitment and selection

pPARIEN Recruitment and selection

Agree sroncly [, 5+ (5.7
rsree [ 6 (7 5%
Disagree - 8 (5.9%)

Disagree strongly - 4 (2.9%)
Don't know - 5 (3.7%)

21.2 Career progression / promotion

Career progression / promotion

Agree strongly _ 39 (28.7%)
Agree [N, 55 (43.4%)
Disagree _ 22 (16.2%)
Disagree strongly - 8 (5.9%)
Don'tknow [ 8 (5.9%

21.3 Reward

Reward

Agree strongly _ 33 (24.3%)
rcree [N 5 -7
Disagree || NG 25 (206%)
Disagree strongly - 7 (5.1%)
Don't know || T 17 (125%
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21.4 Day today treatment at work

Day to day treatment at work

Agree strongly N, - (3055
rsree [ 7 (52 2%)
Disagree || NG 13 0.6%

Disagree strongly . 3 (2.2%)

Don'tknow [ 7 (5.1%

21.5 Access to training and development

Access to training and development

Disagree . 3 (2.2%)
Disagree strongly I 1 (0.7%)

Don't know _ 10 (7.4%)

21.6 Participation in decision making

Participation in decision making

Agree strongly _ 33 (24.4%)
rgree I ;' %)
Disagree [ TGN 8 (133%)
Disagree strongly - 7 (5.2%)

Don'tknow [ 10 (7.4%)

Overall, | think that staff at my institution are treated fairly irrespective of:
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22.1 Age

Age

Agree strongly R, - (3.5
rgree N 5: (15
Disagree || NG 13 ©.7%
Disagree strongly _ 10 (7.5%)
Don't know | I 10 7.5%

22.2 Ethnicity

Ethnicity

Disagree . 3 (2.3%)
Disagree strongly . 2 (1.5%)

Don't know _ 16 (12%)

22.3 Disability

Disability

Agree strongly _ 43 (32.1%)
Agree [, <3 (47%)
Disagree - 4 (3%)
Disagree strongly I 1 (0.7%)

Don't know | N 23 (17.2%)

22.4 Gender

38/ 44



%N Gender

Agree strongly _ 36 (26.9%)
Agree [N <o (44.8%)
Disagree _ 23 (17.2%)
Disagree strongly _ 10 (7.5%)

Don'tknow [l 5 37%)

22.5 Gender identity

Gender identity

Agree strongly N 5 (2955
rgree N : (353%)
Disagree [l 4 3%)
Disagree strongly - 4 (3%)

pontknov | 5 (25.3%)

22.6 Nationality

Nationality

Agree sroncly [ 5 (57.1%)
rsree [N - (<5
Disagree - 8 (6.1%)

Disagree strongly . 3 (2.3%)

Don't know - 8 (6.1%)

22.7 Pregnancy and maternity

Pregnancy and maternity
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Agree srongly [, - (:16%)
rsree [N 5: (<
Disagree _ 12 (9%)
Disagree strongly - 5 (3.8%)

Don't know _ 16 (12%)

22.8 Sexual orientation

XY Sexual orientation

Agreestrongly | <7 (35.3%)
Agree [, 56 (42.1%)

Disagree . 2 (1.5%)

Disagree strongly | 0

Don'tknow | 2s (21.1%)

22.9 Religion/belief

Religion/belief

a— Oy
rsree I 5:

Disagree . 3 (2.2%)
Disagree strongly . 2 (1.5%)

pontknove | 25 (15.7%)

Have you felt unfairly discriminated against in your current post?

Yes [ 13 0:8%)
no I 120 (70.2%
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23.a Ifyes, please explain in what way you felt discriminated against?

Showing5 of 15 responses

Occasionally I have encountered a little anti-English prejudice but nothing significant 124131-124125-7537685
| getcriticised for raising questions about diversity. 124131-124125-7551184
asawoman, I've been expected to perform at a higher level than men for the same recognition 124131-124125-7552373
prefer notto discuss 124131-124125-7662007

| think thereis still areluctance in some areas to take younger female colleagues seriously, and 124131-124125-7749714
to reward them equally for their contribution to the institution (in terms of both retribution
and promotion).

Please provide any additional comments you have about aspects of diversity and equality.

Showing 5 of 22 responses

| feel that some local postdocs who never worked abroad find it very challenging to deal with 124131-124125-7315813
international staff thatis more successful.

St. Andrews isdoingits bestin all these cagtegories 124131-124125-7358769
Oneimportantaspect not mentioned above is diversity of social background; itis not good 124131-124125-7391005

enough to target recruitment of undergraduates from SIMD20/SIMDA40, but to then fail to
target continuing representation throughout the academic career pipeline.

My own school has historically been very male-dominated (although this has started to 124131-124125-7421354
change positively in more recentyears), and this affects the culture of the department. Also

lack of positive female role-models at senior level. More could also be done to support female

returners after maternity leave, as this has a signficantimpact on research. Other leading UK

universities offer research leave at the end, targeted seedcorn funding, mentoring etc. As

someone who was appointed to a lectureship atayoungage | think ageis also an issue - very

hard to be heard and listened too. Again our school was traditionally comprised of older,

males. Age would be less of an issue if the profile of the School/university was more diverse

overall

| think equal opportunity for women has along way to go in this country. While above | do not, 124131-124125-7535326
as an individual, feel discriminated against - but thereis atired system of appreciation in my

school and thatis disappointing for all concerned - a very unnecessary situation especially in

an age or enlightenment and equally opportunity. | should say my research goes on no matter

the obstacles and this is the measure of Pl's - perhaps because we are self motivated,

institutional recognition is not a goal?

Section F - About you.

What is your age?

|
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25 and under | 0]
26-30 JJ] 1 (08%)
31-35 | 16 (12:5%)
3¢-40 | 5 (14.1%)
41-25 [ 25 (203%)
46-s0 [ 2: (%
51-55 | 5 (117
s6-¢0 | 16 (125%)

61oroider [N 13 (102%)

What is your gender?

remi | < (3357
vl Y - (.15

Do you consider yourself disabled?

Yes JJ 3 (2.3%)

no I 23 (55.5%)

Prefer not to answer l 3 (2.3%)

What is your nationality?

UK/British national | o7 (70.8%)
National of another European _ 24 (17.5%)

Union member state (not the
UK)

National of a country outside _ 16 (11.7%)

of the European Union
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Section F - About you.

As a UK/British national, how would you classify your ethnic group and cultural background?

whiteeric [ s (627

white English [JJJj 3 (3.3%)
white Scottish ||| | 15 (17.6%)
White Welsh [JJJj 3 (3.3%)
White Irish | 0
Any other White background - 5 (5.5%)

Mixed White and Black | 0
Caribbean

Mixed White and Black African | 0
Mixed White and Asian | 0
Any other Mixed background I 1 (1.1%)

Asian, Asian British, Asian | 0
English, Asian Scottish or
Asian Welsh Indian

o

Asian, Asian British, Asian
English, Asian Scottish or
Asian Welsh Pakistani

Asian, Asian British, Asian | 0
English, Asian Scottish or
Asian Welsh Bangladeshi

Any other Asian background | 0

Black, Black British, Black | 0
English, Black Scottish, or
Black Welsh Caribbean

Black, Black British, Black
English, Black Scottish, or
Black Welsh African

o

Any other Black background | 0

Chinese, Chinese British, [| 1 (1.1%)
Chinese English, Chinese
Scottish, Chinese Welsh

Rather not say - 3 (3.3%)
other ] 1 (1.1%)
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Please provide any final, additional comments.

Showing 5 of 18 responses

Long may St. Andrews continue with its commitment to excellence and fairness. 124131-124125-7358769

In some questions regarding personnel management | found it hard to answer as the answer 124131-124125-7391005
dependsontheresearch area.

i.e., whereaPl hasalarge group, because thatis required by their research, then itisindeed
importantthey have the skills to develop the careers of those group members. On the other
hand | disagree with the idea that there is a one-group-size-fits-all regardless of research area:
while some experimental sciences require groups of 20-30 staff members, thisis clearly
inappropriate for others. As such, | believe the requirements of training and support should
be tailored to whatis appropriate for a given research area. The questions made it hard to
reflect this point.

| do what | love and feel very privileged to be in this position. | would however like to help pave 124131-124125-7535326
away for my younger colleagues to love what they do and to feel privileged too but within an
atmosphere of therespect they deserve.

Thisis nota very satisfactory survey - almost all my answers require some form of 124131-124125-7537685
qualification, so should not be taken too definitively.

I am on a 20% contract, geared specifically towards personal research output and PG teaching 124131-124125-7587443
and supervision. This affects therange and nature of the answers | have given

44/ 44



